Design Features
•	 Designed, Manufactured & Tested consistent with:
–– ANSI/IEEE C62.41.1-2002, C62.41.2-2002, and
C62.45-2002
–– NEMA LS-1
–– NEC Article 285
–– IEC 61643, CE
•	 High Energy Parallel Design for Category C3 & C-High

(Consult factory for other disconnect switch options)
2 = Type 2 SPD beaing cUL mark
Delete Options - Consult Factory for Order Code
Delete L-N Protection (reduces kA rating)
Delete L-G Protection (reduces kA rating)
Delete N-G Protection (reduces kA rating)
Delete Noise Filtering
Available Accessory (order separately)
RM  =   Remote Monitor
Other Available Systems - Confirmation encouraged:
15 = 254/127V Split Phase - 1Ø 3W+Grnd (Fig 1)
18 = 480/240V Split Phase, or Two legs of Wye (Call)
21 = 220Y/127V Wye - 3Ø 4W+Grnd (Fig 2)
42 = 415Y/240V Wye - 3Ø 4W+Grnd (Fig 2)
43 = 400Y/230V Wye - 3Ø 4W+Grnd (Fig 2)
44 = 440Y/250V Wye - 3Ø 4W+Grnd (Fig 2)
07 = 380Y/220V Wye - 3Ø 4W+Grnd (Fig 2)
15 = 150kA/Phase
30 = 300kA/Phase
45 = 450kA/Phase
Common North American Systems:
01 = 240/120V Split Phase - 1Ø 3W+Grnd (Fig 1)
02 = 208Y/120V Wye - 3Ø 4W+Grnd (Fig 2)
03 = 240/120V High Leg Delta (B High) (Fig 3)
04 = 480Y/277V Wye - 3Ø 4W+Grnd (Fig 2)
E1 = NEMA 1/12/3R/4 (size: 12” x 12” x 7.5”)
4X = NEMA 4X Non-Metallic (size: 14” x 12”x 6”)
(polycarbonate, display inside clear front door)
4S = NEMA 4X Stainless Steel (size: 12" x 12"x 6")
(display inside door)
FM = NEMA 1 Flush Mount (wall cavity size: 12” x 12”x 6” deep)
P1 = NEMA 1 pullbox ‘indoor’ (size: 12” x 12” x 6”) - includes ‘E’ option
(Optional rotary disconnect increases enclosure sizes to
 16” x 14” x 6” on 450kA only)
Performance Data
V1. 9.23.09
Circuit Components Inc.
2400 S. Roosevelt Street, Tempe, AZ 35282-9848
Tel: 480-967-0624 • Fax: 480-967-9385
info@surgecontrol.com • www.surgecontrol.com